

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries: MCKMedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications

Lands Unit to close for Lands Summit

(Kahnawake - 7, Enníska/February, 2024)

The Lands Unit of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke wishes to advise the community that its offices will be closed as of 12 noon on Monday, February 10th, to prepare for the Lands Summit being held at the Knights of Columbus on February 11th and 12th.

The Lands Unit offices will resume regular business hours from 8:30am to 4pm on Thursday, February 13th.

The entire community is invited to participate in the Lands Summit to have the opportunity to learn about Lands services and engage in the different land-based projects.

As Lands employees will be on-site to promote services and answer questions, those who wish to discuss specific files are encouraged to make a private appointment with a Lands Unit employee during regular business hours at **450-638-8244**.

Your patience is greatly appreciated.